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6:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Maiden Handicap 
(Class Mdhm) 
Class Record:	 18/07/2022	 Quiz Master	 C Zackey	 58.5kg	 1:10.39
Course Record:	 05/07/2014	 Virgo’s Babe	 A Delpech	 55.0kg	 1:07.61

1200m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:10.39

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 065576
	 2	 4220
	 3	 083372
	 4	 67749
	 5	 570834
	 6	 9405
	 7	 506586
	 8	 439805
	 9	 086788

Let Em Go
Fire Tonic
Cotton Ron
Olympic Standard
Vivir Mi Vida
Master Of Defense
Grande Lupo
Izuizorizuaint
Blitzen

	 10-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 10-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0

	 $4,000	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 1]	
	 $36,000	 3	sa-g	 59.5	[	 2]	
	 $32,000	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $4,000	 3	sa-g	 53	 [	 4]	
	 $14,000	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $6,000	 3	sa-g	 54.5	[	 6]	
	 $4,500	 3	sa-g	 59.5	[	 7]	
	 $17,500	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $2,500	 3	sa-g	 53	 [	 9]	t

M V’rensburg
S Veale
K Matsunyane
S Hlengwa -2.5

M Yeni
R A Venniker -1.5
C Habib
S Moodley
M K Katjedi -2.5

8.0%
9.7%

10.3%
10.3%
11.5%
13.1%

9.4%
13.5%
10.1%

D I Campbell
D R Drier
L Karriem
G B Puller
P V Lafferty
M L Roberts
W Whitehead
C Hewitson
P M Gadsby

5.7%
12.1%

9.0%
10.2%
10.0%
12.3%

9.7%
10.1%

5.3%

	 49	 46	 -3
	 73	 70	 -3
	 66	 64	
	 59	 57	 -2

	 69	 67	 -2
	 62	 60	 -2
	 70	 70	 +2
	 74	 67	 -4

	 57	 57	 +9

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Fire Tonic
	 3	 Cotton Ron
	 5	 Vivir Mi Vida
	 6	 Master Of Defense

6	 Master Of Defense	 63%
2	 Fire Tonic	 50%
3	 Cotton Ron	 44%
7	 Grande Lupo	 36%
8	 Izuizorizuaint	 33%

3	 Cotton Ron	 50%
2	 Fire Tonic	 33%
8	 Izuizorizuaint	 8%

3	 Cotton Ron	 44%
5	 Vivir Mi Vida	 11%

7	 Grande Lupo	 1:10.86
3	 Cotton Ron	 1:11.87
5	 Vivir Mi Vida	 1:11.97
2	 Fire Tonic	 1:12.36
9	 Blitzen	 1:12.59

2
7:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 14/03/2022	 Nkalanzinzi	 A Marcus	 60.0kg	 1:22.24
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King 	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:23.55

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 040646
	 2	 863866
	 3	 342632
	 4	 0067
	 5	 60
	 6	 853465
	 7	 8
	 8	 04244

Madame Zabre
Taste Maker
Sky Cafe
Isiphetho
Vermacilli
French Princess
Bonnie Star
Stealth Attack

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 24-�0�-1-5
	 9-�0�-2-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0

	 $8,000	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 1]	B
	 $56,825	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 2]	t
	 $64,000	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	t
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 5]	
	 $12,000	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 6]	H
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $28,000	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 8]	

A Mgudlwa
C F Dicken
C Habib
M Yeni
R A Venniker -1.5
S Veale
S Hlengwa -2.5
K De Melo

8.4%
5.7%
9.4%

11.5%
13.1%

9.7%
10.3%
19.3%

G I Rich
D C Howells
W Whitehead
P M Gadsby
W/b Badenhorst/
D C Howells
A Wright
A Wright

9.4%
6.4%
9.7%
5.3%
6.5%
6.4%

15.4%
15.4%

	 64	 60	 -2
	 72	 52	 -2
	 70	 64	 +2
	 66	 66	
	--	  --	
	 60	 58	 -2
	--	  --	
	 75	 73	 -2

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	3	 Sky Cafe
	 8	 Stealth Attack
	 6	 French Princess
	 4	 Isiphetho

6	 French Princess	 28%
2	 Taste Maker	 17%
3	 Sky Cafe	 17%
8	 Stealth Attack	 3%

3	 Sky Cafe	 25%
8	 Stealth Attack	 17%
6	 French Princess	 17%
2	 Taste Maker	 5%

3	 Sky Cafe	 33%
6	 French Princess	 11%

6	 French Princess	 1:23.66
3	 Sky Cafe	 1:23.86
4	 Isiphetho	 1:25.71
2	 Taste Maker	 1:31.54



3
7:40 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Fm 78 Handicap 
(Class Fm78) 
Class Record:	 23/08/2021	 Another Love	 S Khumalo	 58.5kg	 1:22.50
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King 	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.19

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 053136
	 2	 136563
	 3	 548442
	 4	 170181
	 5	 964640
	 6	 575954
	 7	 576122
	 8	 386227
	 9	 41
	10	346121

p

q

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

Mvulazana
Crazy Blues
Lady Macbeth
Luna Eclipse
Ride The Lightning
Maid In France
Ingakara
Family Favourite
Princess Jo
Kingsmeads Krystl

	 11-�2�-1-3
	 16-�3�-2-4
	 20-�3�-3-1
	 15-�5�-1-0
	 16-�2�-1-2
	 18-�2�-0-2
	 19-�3�-6-0
	 24-�2�-3-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 17-�4�-1-1

	 $144,500	 4	sa-m	 59	 [	 1]	
	 $274,375	 4	sa-m	 61	 [	 2]	
	 $261,000	 4	sa-m	 56.5	[	 3]	
	 $299,500	 5	sa-m	 60.5	[	 4]	H
	 $151,000	 4	sa-m	 54	 [	 5]	
	 $127,250	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	 6]	
	 $230,000	 6	sa-m	 54.5	[	 7]	
	 $186,000	 4	sa-m	 56	 [	 8]	
	 $54,000	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	 9]	
	 $243,500	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	10]	

C Habib
A Arries
S Moodley
R A Venniker -1.5

S Hlengwa -2.5
M K Katjedi -2.5
M V’rensburg
M Yeni
K De Melo
A Mgudlwa

9.4%
6.5%

13.5%
13.1%
10.3%
10.1%

8.0%
11.5%
19.3%

8.4%

W Whitehead
L Karriem
L Karriem
M L Roberts
G B Puller
M Dixon
M J Odendaal
D S Bosch
D Kannemeyer
G Van Zyl (jnr)

9.7%
9.0%
9.0%

12.3%
10.2%

9.3%
4.8%
7.6%

16.1%
13.6%

	 76	 76	
	 84	 80	 -1
	 74	 71	
	 79	 79	 +4

	 78	 66	 -1
	 80	 59	 -1
	 68	 67	 +1
	 77	 70	 -1

	 78	 78	
	 81	 72	 +4

	 5-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-2-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Mvulazana
	 4	 Luna Eclipse
	 3	 Lady Macbeth
	 9	 Princess Jo

4	 Luna Eclipse	 86%
9	 Princess Jo	 50%
6	 Maid In France	 42%
2	 Crazy Blues	 39%
8	 Family Favourite	 31%

4	 Luna Eclipse	 47%
2	 Crazy Blues	 41%
7	 Ingakara	 40%
10	Kingsmeads Krystl	 38%
3	 Lady Macbeth	 33%

9	 Princess Jo	 100%
2	 Crazy Blues	 37%
10	Kingsmeads Krystl	 33%
1	 Mvulazana	 33%
6	 Maid In France	 19%

6	 Maid In France	 1:21.77
2	 Crazy Blues	 1:22.07
10	Kingsmeads Krystl	1:22.44
1	 Mvulazana	 1:22.68
8	 Family Favourite	 1:23.73

4
8:20 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 73 Handicap 
(Class Mr73) 
Class Record:	 05/08/2017	 Master Of Mischief	 A Forbes	 58.5kg	 1:22.22
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King 	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.94

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 216
	 2	 553216
	 3	 006427
	 4	 713198
	 5	 616281
	 6	 331707
	 7	 081646
	 8	 121313
	 9	 218

p

q

p

q

p

p

q

q

Mac Hardy
Gentleman’s Way
Head Gardener
Wave Warrior
High Velocity
Captains Walk
Crested Eagle
Count Marsh
El Dante

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 34-�6�-2-5
	 21-�1�-3-2
	 17-�2�-4-3
	 26-�3�-2-3
	 18-�1�-2-3
	 22-�2�-3-0
	 24-�4�-2-4
	 3-�1�-1-0

	 $66,000	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $380,375	 7	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	B
	 $116,250	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 3]	B
	 $219,750	 4	sa-g	 60.5	[	 4]	B
	 $229,250	 5	sa-g	 54.5	[	 5]	B
	 $103,500	 4	sa-g	 52.5	[	 6]	Bt

	 $176,000	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 7]	t
	 $301,250	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	Bt

	 $12,000	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	 9]	

R Khathi
M Yeni
K Matsunyane
T Godden
S Hlengwa -2.5
C F Dicken
R A Venniker -1.5
K De Melo
M V’rensburg

6.2%
11.5%
10.3%
11.6%
10.3%

5.7%
13.1%
19.3%

8.0%

W A Nel
D S Bosch
K Naidoo
P B Muscutt
G B Puller
K Naidoo
D I Campbell
R A Hill
M J Odendaal

11.9%
7.6%
8.9%

14.4%
10.2%

8.9%
5.7%

11.1%
4.8%

	 67	 67	
	 80	 73	
	 70	 54	
	 82	 74	
	 76	 62	 +4
	 64	 58	 -3
	 94	 70	
	 82	 73	
	 67	 67	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	17-�3�-2-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-2-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Mac Hardy
	 7	 Crested Eagle
	 8	 Count Marsh
	 5	 High Velocity

8	 Count Marsh	 61%
4	 Wave Warrior	 56%
2	 Gentleman’s Way	 42%
9	 El Dante	 39%
1	 Mac Hardy	 17%

9	 El Dante	 67%
4	 Wave Warrior	 61%
1	 Mac Hardy	 56%
8	 Count Marsh	 38%
2	 Gentleman’s Way	 32%

9	 El Dante	 50%
8	 Count Marsh	 44%
4	 Wave Warrior	 33%
2	 Gentleman’s Way	 29%
5	 High Velocity	 24%

8	 Count Marsh	 1:21.67
2	 Gentleman’s Way	 1:21.80
5	 High Velocity	 1:22.09
7	 Crested Eagle	 1:22.09
4	 Wave Warrior	 1:22.60
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8:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 73 Handicap 
(Class Mr73) 
Class Record:	 05/08/2017	 Master Of Mischief	 A Forbes	 58.5kg	 1:22.22
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King 	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.94

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 214402
	 2	 841353
	 3	 879021
	 4	 787160
	 5	 317
	 6	 521505
	 7	 053522
	 8	 510546
	 9	 316778

p

p

p

q

q

q

q

q

Son Of Silk
Preemptive Strike
Roy’s July Magic
Sir Theodore
Rugger Bugger
Cavalieri
Blackwhitedynamite
Son Of Zeus
Parmenion

	 13-�1�-3-1
	 20-�2�-3-3
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 14-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 15-�2�-1-2
	 16-�3�-2-1
	 22-�3�-2-0
	 9-�1�-0-1

	 $106,600	 5	sa-g	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $189,500	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $49,000	 4	sa-g	 56.5	[	 3]	
	 $67,100	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 4]	B
	 $58,000	 3	sa-c	 59	 [	 5]	
	 $176,625	 6	sa-g	 58.5	[	 6]	B
	 $227,500	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 7]	
	 $156,388	 4	sa-g	 59.5	[	 8]	
	 $88,500	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 9]	Bt

R Khathi
R A Venniker -1.5
K Matsunyane
T Gumede
C Habib
M V’rensburg
M K Katjedi -2.5
K De Melo
S Moodley

6.2%
13.1%
10.3%

6.3%
9.4%
8.0%

10.1%
19.3%
13.5%

W A Nel
D R Drier
K Naidoo
K Naidoo
W Whitehead
M J Odendaal
P B Muscutt
K Naidoo
G B Puller

11.9%
12.1%

8.9%
8.9%
9.7%
4.8%

14.4%
8.9%

10.2%

	 74	 65	
	 80	 67	
	 68	 66	 +4
	 65	 57	
	 80	 80	
	 84	 70	
	 78	 76	
	 78	 72	 -1

	 86	 74	 -3

	 7-�1�-2-0
	 8-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�2�-0-2
	10-�3�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Blackwhitedynamite
	 1	 Son Of Silk
	 6	 Cavalieri
	 5	 Rugger Bugger

1	 Son Of Silk	 53%
5	 Rugger Bugger	 44%
9	 Parmenion	 28%
7	 Blackwhitedynamite	 25%
3	 Roy’s July Magic	 17%

3	 Roy’s July Magic	 100%
7	 Blackwhitedynamite	 52%
6	 Cavalieri	 33%
2	 Preemptive Strike	 30%
9	 Parmenion	 27%

7	 Blackwhitedynamite	 40%
6	 Cavalieri	 33%
1	 Son Of Silk	 33%
9	 Parmenion	 33%
2	 Preemptive Strike	 33%

7	 Blackwhitedynamite	 1:21.54
2	 Preemptive Strike	 1:21.84
5	 Rugger Bugger	 1:22.94
4	 Sir Theodore	 1:22.99
8	 Son Of Zeus	 1:23.11
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9:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 65 Handicap 
(Class Mr65) 
Class Record:	 01/02/2021	 A Whole New World	 K Strydom	 56.5kg	 1:35.65
Course Record:	 29/08/2020	 Guru’s Pride	 W Kennedy	 52.0kg	 1:32.67

1600m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:35.65

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 707767
	 2	 390190
	 3	 636463
	 4	 054488
	 5	 838446
	 6	 516087
	 7	 524215
	 8	 0891

q

q

q

p

p

q

Bugsy Malone
Phaka Imali
Quiz Master
Blue Eyes
Miss Lialah
Exceed Expectation
Ravens Sword
Ebony Bay

	 16-�2�-1-1
	 13-�1�-0-1
	 21-�1�-2-4
	 23-�1�-3-2
	 26-�2�-3-2
	 12-�1�-1-1
	 11-�1�-3-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

	 $124,000	 6	sa-g	 53.5	[	 1]	Bt

	 $85,000	 4	sa-g	 56	 [	 2]	
	 $145,000	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 3]	B
	 $121,400	 5	sa-g	 55.5	[	 4]	t
	 $196,000	 5	sa-m	 55.5	[	 5]	
	 $78,400	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 6]	t
	 $124,000	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $50,000	 3	sa-g	 58.5	[	 8]	

M Yeni
C F Dicken
C Ngcobo
K Matsunyane
S Moodley
R A Venniker -1.5
C Habib
S Veale

11.5%
5.7%
8.0%

10.3%
13.5%
13.1%

9.4%
9.7%

D S Bosch
G I Rich
L Karriem
K Naidoo
G B Puller
W A Nel
W Whitehead
D I Campbell

7.6%
9.4%
9.0%
8.9%

10.2%
11.9%

9.7%
5.7%

	 74	 52	 -4
	 67	 57	 -3
	 75	 59	
	 73	 56	 -2

	 64	 56	 -1
	 83	 62	 -5
	 66	 65	
	 72	 72	+14

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Ebony Bay
	 5	 Miss Lialah
	 7	 Ravens Sword
	 3	 Quiz Master

7	 Ravens Sword	 78%
4	 Blue Eyes	 19%
6	 Exceed Expectation	 19%
5	 Miss Lialah	 11%
2	 Phaka Imali	 11%

8	 Ebony Bay	 50%
7	 Ravens Sword	 43%
3	 Quiz Master	 26%
6	 Exceed Expectation	 25%
5	 Miss Lialah	 24%

7	 Ravens Sword	 56%
8	 Ebony Bay	 50%
3	 Quiz Master	 33%
5	 Miss Lialah	 20%

5	 Miss Lialah	 1:35.33
3	 Quiz Master	 1:35.55
6	 Exceed Expectation	 1:35.57
1	 Bugsy Malone	 1:36.17
8	 Ebony Bay	 1:36.30
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10:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 65 Handicap 
(Class Mr65) 
Class Record:	 01/02/2021	 A Whole New World	 K Strydom	 56.5kg	 1:35.65
Course Record:	 29/08/2020	 Guru’s Pride	 W Kennedy	 52.0kg	 1:32.67

1600m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:35.65

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 240536
	 2	 003246
	 3	 424275
	 4	 396340
	 5	 534496
	 6	 131913
	 7	 899020
	 8	 758556
	 9	 179987

q

q

q

q

q

q

Coromandel
Action Stations
Brandenburg
Arrow’s Mark
Funky Music
Teichman
Majestic Power
Final Destiny
Brave Voyager

	 29-�2�-2-3
	 14-�1�-1-2
	 56-�5�-8-7
	 48-�4�-6-4
	 37-�3�-7-4
	 41-�5�-5-5
	 12-�1�-1-0
	 21-�2�-2-0
	 14-�2�-0-2

	 $186,750	 5	sa-h	 56	 [	 1]	B
	 $96,500	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $474,375	 8	sa-g	 59	 [	 3]	
	 $356,850	 7	sa-g	 58.5	[	 4]	t
	 $298,925	 5	sa-g	 59	 [	 5]	B
	 $434,300	 6	sa-g	 61	 [	 6]	
	 $74,000	 4	sa-g	 56.5	[	 7]	B
	 $144,750	 5	sa-g	 53.5	[	 8]	B
	 $140,000	 4	sa-g	 54	 [	 9]	B

C Habib
K De Melo
M Yeni
R A Venniker -1.5

K Matsunyane
A Mgudlwa
C F Dicken
S Hlengwa -2.5

A Arries

9.4%
19.3%
11.5%
13.1%
10.3%

8.4%
5.7%

10.3%
6.5%

L Karriem
P V Lafferty
N Kotzen
P M Gadsby
K Naidoo
W Whitehead
G I Rich
G B Puller
D S Bosch

9.0%
10.0%

5.5%
5.3%
8.9%
9.7%
9.4%

10.2%
7.6%

	 79	 57	 -1
	 79	 71	
	 74	 63	 -2
	 80	 62	
	 86	 63	 -2
	 78	 67	
	 72	 58	
	 73	 52	 -1

	 63	 53	 -2

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	28-�3�-5-4
	13-�1�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-1
	14-�3�-3-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Action Stations
	 4	 Arrow’s Mark
	 5	 Funky Music
	 7	 Majestic Power

3	 Brandenburg	 92%
6	 Teichman	 67%
5	 Funky Music	 44%
1	 Coromandel	 42%
4	 Arrow’s Mark	 39%

2	 Action Stations	 29%
3	 Brandenburg	 25%
4	 Arrow’s Mark	 25%
6	 Teichman	 23%
9	 Brave Voyager	 19%

5	 Funky Music	 44%
6	 Teichman	 43%
3	 Brandenburg	 27%
7	 Majestic Power	 24%
9	 Brave Voyager	 22%

3	 Brandenburg	 1:34.24
4	 Arrow’s Mark	 1:34.39
2	 Action Stations	 1:35.03
6	 Teichman	 1:35.27
1	 Coromandel	 1:35.35

8
10:40 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 74 Handicap 
(Class Mr74) 
Class Record:	 14/04/2022	 The Appeal	 S Moodley	 58.0kg	 1:54.58
Course Record:	 25/04/2021	 Emerald Palace	 W Kennedy	 58.0kg	 1:52.26

1900m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:54.58

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1900m
	 1	 196662
	 2	 049761
	 3	 066138
	 4	 232875
	 5	 885431
	 6	 669322
	 7	 737565
	 8	 881207
	 9	 785237
	10	 67164
	11	287145
	12	081122

p

p

q

q

q

q

p

p

Guiseppi’s Song
Question Master
Tin Cup
Immeasurable
Vihaan’s Grey
Straight Up
Have A Go Jo
Exceeder
Fever
Cherokee Trail
American Dream
Lucretius

	 12-�1�-1-1
	 12-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 25-�3�-6-2
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 38-�6�-5-4
	 25-�4�-2-3
	 22-�3�-5-1
	 49-�5�-4-5
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 17-�3�-3-0

	 $73,750	 5	sa-g	 52.5	[	 1]	B
	 $125,000	 3	sa-g	 54.5	[	 2]	t
	 $51,750	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 3]	t
	 $284,125	 6	sa-g	 60.5	[	 4]	t
	 $60,000	 3	sa-g	 55	 [	 5]	
	 $411,375	 6	sa-g	 60.5	[	 6]	t
	 $292,675	 5	sa-g	 61	 [	 7]	B
	 $227,750	 5	sa-g	 61	 [	 8]	B
	 $360,250	 6	sa-g	 53	 [	 9]	t
	 $50,000	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	10]	B
	 $88,000	 4	sa-g	 55.5	[	11]	
	 $208,000	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	12]	

M V’rensburg
T Godden
R Khathi
A Mgudlwa
K Matsunyane
S Veale
S Moodley
K De Melo
M Yeni
S Hlengwa -2.5
A Arries
M K Katjedi -2.5

8.0%
11.6%

6.2%
8.4%

10.3%
9.7%

13.5%
19.3%
11.5%
10.3%

6.5%
10.1%

M J Odendaal
D W Moore
W A Nel
P V Lafferty
K Naidoo
D C Howells
M D Miller
D Kannemeyer
D S Bosch
R A Hill
G S Kotzen
C Hewitson

4.8%
15.4%
11.9%
10.0%

8.9%
6.4%

12.2%
16.1%

7.6%
11.1%
11.1%
10.1%

	 72	 59	
	 90	 75	 +4
	 72	 72	
	 87	 75	 -1

	 76	 76	 +5
	 85	 75	
	 88	 76	 -2
	 77	 76	 -1

	 80	 60	
	 81	 78	 -3
	 68	 66	 -2
	 80	 69	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Straight Up
	 2	 Question Master
	 8	 Exceeder
	 1	 Guiseppi’s Song

12	Lucretius	 53%
11	American Dream	 33%
8	 Exceeder	 33%
2	 Question Master	 31%
4	 Immeasurable	 28%

8	 Exceeder	 56%
2	 Question Master	 50%
10	Cherokee Trail	 50%
4	 Immeasurable	 39%
12	Lucretius	 36%

2	 Question Master	 100%
12	Lucretius	 73%
4	 Immeasurable	 67%
7	 Have A Go Jo	 44%
6	 Straight Up	 33%

12	Lucretius	 1:53.71
2	 Question Master	 1:53.82
9	 Fever	 1:53.84
4	 Immeasurable	 1:54.72
7	 Have A Go Jo	 1:55.28


